503333564 06/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3380182

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
MARKUS WEICHSELBAUM					03/11/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	THEBF	THEBROTH, INC.			
Street Address:	1810 E	1810 E SAHARA AVE.			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1341			
City:	LAS VE	GAS			
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89104				
	I	Numbe	۱r		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ	e	Numbe	۶r		
	e	Numbe 14624283	۶r		
Property Typ	e		۶r		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	e DATA	(703)770-7901			
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	e DATA be sent to	14624283 (703)770-7901 the e-mail address f i	irst; if that is uns		
Property Typ Application Number:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	14624283 (703)770-7901 the e-mail address f i	irst; if that is uns		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	e DATA be sent to if provideo	14624283 (703)770-7901 the e-mail address fi ; if that is unsuccess	irst; if that is uns ful, it will be sent	t via US Ma	ail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provideo	14624283 (703)770-7901 the e-mail address fills; if that is unsuccess 7037707900 monet.noel@pillsburyle PILLSBURY WINTHR	irst; if that is uns ful, it will be sent aw.com, docket_ip	t via US Ma p@pillsbury	ail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	14624283 (703)770-7901 <i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7037707900 monet.noel@pillsburyla PILLSBURY WINTHRO P.O. BOX 10500	irst; if that is uns ful, it will be sent aw.com, docket_ip OP SHAW PITTM/	t via US Ma p@pillsbury	ail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e DATA be sent to if provideo	14624283 (703)770-7901 the e-mail address fills; if that is unsuccess 7037707900 monet.noel@pillsburyle PILLSBURY WINTHR	irst; if that is uns ful, it will be sent aw.com, docket_ip OP SHAW PITTM/	t via US Ma p@pillsbury	ail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to if provideo	14624283 (703)770-7901 <i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7037707900 monet.noel@pillsburyla PILLSBURY WINTHRO P.O. BOX 10500	irst; if that is unstant ful, it will be sent aw.com, docket_ip OP SHAW PITTM/ 2102	t via US Ma p@pillsbury	ail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	14624283 (703)770-7901 the e-mail address fill; if that is unsuccess 7037707900 monet.noel@pillsburyla PILLSBURY WINTHRO P.O. BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 2	irst; if that is unstant ful, it will be sent aw.com, docket_ip OP SHAW PITTM/ 2102	t via US Ma p@pillsbury	ail.
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(703)770-7901 <i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 7037707900 monet.noel@pillsburyla PILLSBURY WINTHRO P.O. BOX 10500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 2 035363-043697	irst; if that is unstant ful, it will be sent aw.com, docket_ip OP SHAW PITTM/ 2102	t via US Ma p@pillsbury	ail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Markus Weichselbaum**, a citizen of Austria, residing at 353 E Bonneville Ave, Unit 127, Las Vegas NV 89101; (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made an invention entitled:

"PSEUDO 3-D RENDERING OF MOBILE DEVICE BASED SLOT MACHINE"

described in a United States Patent Application, the specification of which is attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, **TheBroth**, **Inc.** (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 1810 E Sahara Ave, Suite 1341, Las Vegas, NV 89104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said United States Patent Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue,

404365023v1

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035775 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No. 035363-0428092

reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Markus WEICHSELBAUM

3/11/2014

Date of Execution:

404365023v1

PATENT REEL: 035775 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 06/03/2015